

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOLS





State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SCHOOL

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay
 School: CLAY HIGH SCHOOL
 Address: 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W
 Inspection Date: April 23, 2010
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cite
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	833	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	325	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	328	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0-Building N/A -- See	328	Apr 23, 2010	1

N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	notes 0- Building N/A -- See notes	756	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0- Building N/A -- See notes	749	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	0- Building N/A -- See notes	128	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	0- Building N/A -- See notes	128	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0- Building N/A -- See notes	130b	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0- Building N/A -- See notes	134	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0- Building N/A -- See notes	138b	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0- Building N/A -- See notes	142	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	0- Building N/A -- See notes	123	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0- Building	125	Apr 23, 2010	1

N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	228	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	212	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	1114	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	1102	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	p33	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	404	Apr 23, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	N/A -- See notes 0-Building	514	Apr 23, 2010	1

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Raul Feliciano
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires [Adobe Reader](#)

District: Clay
 School: FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH
 Address: 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY
 Inspection Date: April 19, 2010
 Note: School in good shape. Areas of concern, Fire extinguishers throughout the school missing monthly inspection's.

Inspectors present

State: Yes District: No Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	121	Apr 19, 2010	0
N/A	0800	UTILITIES	2-PERMANENT	gym	Apr 19, 2010	0

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:	randy brunson
Additional inspector:	N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires [Adobe Reader](#)

District: Clay
 School: MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH
 Address: 3750 STATE ROAD 220
 Inspection Date: April 19, 2010
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	0-Building N/A -- See notes	144	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	0-Building N/A -- See notes	62	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	161	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	151	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	242	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p66	Apr 19, 2010	1

N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p63	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p86	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p5a5b	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	12- PERMANENT	12	Apr 19, 2010	1
N/A	1300	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	building3	Apr 19, 2010	1

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



N/A

No

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires [Adobe Reader](#)

District:	Clay
School:	ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH
Address:	2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE
Inspection Date:	January 4, 2010
Note:	N/A
Inspectors present	
State:	No
District:	Yes
Local:	No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	0-Building N/A -- See notes	5	Jan 4, 2010	0	Building 16 A- wing
N/A	0507	TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER EXCEEDED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	hallway	Jan 4, 2010	0	Building 17 B-Wing
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	19-PERMANENT	D3	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	19-PERMANENT	D2	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	20-PERMANENT	EAdministration	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	22-PERMANENT	9B	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	22-PERMANENT	H6	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	22-PERMANENT	H5	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	22-PERMANENT	Hallway	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	22-PERMANENT	ALLClassroom	Jan 4, 2010	0	All class rooms secondary exits are blocked.
N/A	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	3-PERMANENT	51	Jan 4, 2010	0	storage of flammable combustible liquids are not in approved flame cabinet
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	51-PERMANENT	11	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	51-PERMANENT	boyslockerroom	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED	51-	17	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A

N/A	0501	EXITS FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	PERMANENT 51- PERMANENT	7	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	604	Jan 4, 2010	0	Building 600
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	605	Jan 4, 2010	0	Building 600
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	4-PERMANENT	7	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	4-PERMANENT	boyslockerrm	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	10- PERMANENT	outsiderear	Jan 4, 2010	0	must install placards adressing diesel fuel
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	10- PERMANENT	131	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10- PERMANENT	114	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	10- PERMANENT	122	Jan 4, 2010	0	fire riser rm
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	10- PERMANENT	126	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0506	EXTINGUISHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	10- PERMANENT	126B	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	10- PERMANENT	125C	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	10- PERMANENT	125	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	10- PERMANENT	2ndflhallway	Jan 4, 2010	0	door operation
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	10- PERMANENT	256	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10- PERMANENT	186	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	10- PERMANENT	180F	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT	admanistrationhallway	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	12- PERMANENT	159	Jan 4, 2010	0	not an emergency exit
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	142	Jan 4, 2010	0	Auto repair shop
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0-Building N/A -- See notes	142	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	91- RELOCATABLE	VP2	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	91- RELOCATABLE	VP1	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	L2	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K17	Jan 4, 2010	0	Portable
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	40	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable 40
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K16	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K12	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable

N/A	0504	EXTINGUISHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K11	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K11	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K23	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable
N/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K24	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable exceeded amount of 20% allowable artwork portable
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	K7	Jan 4, 2010	0	portable
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	portable58	Jan 4, 2010	0	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.	No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	No
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Or Acknowledgement N/A.	Yes
Primary inspector: Raul Feliciano	
Additional inspector:	

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay
 School: RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH
 Address: 466 MADISON AVENUE
 Inspection Date: April 23, 2010
 Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia Date
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	3-PERMANENT	3	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	3-PERMANENT	328	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	5-PERMANENT	5	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	6-PERMANENT	649	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	6-PERMANENT	650	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	6-PERMANENT	651	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	6-PERMANENT	652	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	6-PERMANENT	653668	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	8-PERMANENT	822	Apr 23, 2010

N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	941	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	90- RELOCATABLE	p4	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p12	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p2122	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p26	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	p42	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	602	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	649	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	302	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A -- See notes	217	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A -- See notes	233	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	10- PERMANENT	1036	Apr 23, 2010
N/A	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	0-Building N/A -- See notes	01	Apr 23, 2010

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector: N/A
